
ATTACHMENT II 

Page 1 of 2 

 

HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 21-____ 
 

Introduced by Council Member __________ 
 

 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT AND 
APPROPRIATE $589,391 IN HOMELESS HOUSING, ASSISTANCE AND 
PREVENTION FUNDING AND TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE THE 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND THE COUNTY OF ALAMEDA  
 
 
WHEREAS, the HHAP grant is administered through the State of California Business, 

Consumer Services, and Housing Agency (BCSH) and provides local jurisdictions with funds 
to support regional coordination and expand or develop local capacity to address their 
immediate homelessness challenges; and 

 
WHEREAS, through HHAP Round 1 the County of Alameda was awarded $8.5 million 

and the County of Alameda Continuum of Care was awarded $9.5 million; and 
 
WHEREAS, through HHAP Round 2 the County of Alameda was awarded $4 million 

and the County of Alameda Continuum of Care was awarded $4.5 million; and 
 
WHEREAS, the County of Alameda will be allocating $589,391 in HHAP Round 1 and 

HHAP Round 2 funds to the City of Hayward; and 
 
WHEREAS, these funds are to be used for operational services at the Hayward 

Housing Navigation Center. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward 
authorizes the City Manager to accept and appropriate $589,391 in HHAP funding from the 
BCSH through the County of Alameda and to negotiate and execute the agreement between 
the City and the County of Alameda.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ATTACHMENT II 

Page 2 of 2 

 

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA _______________________, 2021 
 
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 
 
AYES:   COUNCIL MEMBERS:  

MAYOR:  
 
NOES:   COUNCIL MEMBERS:  
 
ABSTAIN:  COUNCIL MEMBERS:  
 
ABSENT:  COUNCIL MEMBERS: 
 
 

ATTEST: ______________________________________ 
     City Clerk of the City of Hayward  

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
_________________________________________ 
City Attorney of the City of Hayward 


